The Town of Fort Mill has lifted its Boil Water Advisory and customers can resume all normal water consumption, including bathing and food preparation.

There is no longer a need to vigorously boil water, a press release says. Water samples were collected, tested and found to be safe.

Results were provided to the S.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control (DHEC), which lifted the Boil Water Advisory.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please contact the Fort Mill Utilities Department at (803) 547-7158.

Previous articleFort Mill’s Fall Fun Kicks Off This Weekend at Fall Frolic
Greg Rickabaugh
Greg "Ricky Bobby" Rickabaugh has lived in the Fort Mill and York County community since 2006. He has covered the area while a reporter for The Charlotte Observer and a freelance writer for The Fort Mill Times. He has two beautiful daughters who attend elementary school in Fort Mill, and he currently serves on the school PTO as treasurer.